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Geospatial & Statistics collaboration in Ireland

• Ireland’s National Mapping Agency
• Established in 1824
• Operates under the Ordnance 

Survey Ireland Act, 2001

Mandate: “To provide a national 
mapping service in the State… creating 
and maintaining the definitive 
national mapping and related 
geographic records”

• Ireland's National Statistical Office
• Established 1949
• Operates under the Statistics Act, 

1993

Mandate: "The collection, 
compilation, extraction and 
dissemination for statistical purposes 
of information relating to economic, 
social and general activities and 
conditions in the State"



Location as a common framework

IDs

Statistics
Boundaries 

1203501750071
1203501750072
1203501750073
1203501750074

89
98

102
85

Num HHEA Id

4.9
5.1
5.1
5.8

Avg HH size

1203501750071
1203501750072
1203501750073
1203501750074

432
502
525
494

PopulationEA Id

223
262
267
243

Male Female

209
240
258
251

1203501750071
1203501750072
1203501750073
1203501750074

42.3
34.8
26.9
51.2

AreaGUID



Context for Collaboration 

Public Sector ICT Strategy

Public Service Reform Plan 2014-2016

Strategic Pillars

• Build shared infrastructure

• Drive digitisation & innovation

• Support data sharing

• Improve governance

• Increased capabilities

Strategic Reforms

• Focus on Service users

• Focus on efficiencies

• Focus on openness

• Leadership & capability



What we agreed to Collaborate on 

OSi/CSO MOU, October 2016

Aim: To establish a closer working relationship to maximise CSO and OSi data and 
assets for our mutual stakeholders and in support of the Government’s Public Sector 
Reform agenda.

1. Establish joint CSO/OSi technical working group to develop data visualisation.

2. Develop technical solution to fulfil Ireland’s reporting responsibilities under the 
United Nations 2030 agenda for Sustainable Development.

3. Collaboration in developing new data dissemination channels.

4. Promote the statistical potential of geospatial data as part of the wider 
development of the National Data Infrastructure.



Initiative 1 - linked open data

Created 20+ common national datasets as ‘5 Star’ Linked Open Data



Initiative 2 – Geospatial portal for Census 2016

http://census2016.geohive.ie/

Statistical and boundary data fused together to provide

over 500 layers of geo-statistical information.

http://census2016.geohive.ie/


Initiative 3 - Establishing Ireland’s UN SDGs Data Hub

UNSD/Esri Research Project (commenced May 2017)

• Project goal - new approach for monitoring UN SDGs using GIS

• Participation of 7 UN Members - Ireland, Mexico, Senegal, 
Philippines, Qatar, South Africa and Australia.

• OSi and CSO - participating in partnership with Esri Ireland.



Original Data Sources

OBSERVATIONS

CSO StatBank OSi Prime2

Original Data Sources

OBSERVATIONS

3rd Party Statistical & Spatial

Data processed and managed using ArcGIS Pro
MEASURES developed from Data Sources

AGOL Account
INDICATORS published as Feature Services

ArcGIS Hub
INDICATORS rendered as WebMaps

APPLICATIONS

Technical Architecture – ArcGIS Open Data & Hub 



Developed & launched Ireland’s UN SDG Data Hub

http://irelandsdg.geohive.ie/

• Established a joint OSi/CSO 
data governance team.

• We’ve been working on 12 
of the 17 SDG Goals and 
have developed indicators 
and datasets at NUTS 3, 
county and local area 
geography.

http://census2016.geohive.ie/


Ireland’s UN SDGs Data Hub – Explore Data



Ireland’s UN SDGs Data Hub – Data Access



Ireland’s UN SDGs Data Hub – APIs and Documentation



StoryMaps – providing a narrative on Ireland’s SDGs



StoryMap # 1 – Ireland’s Life on Land



StoryMap # 1 – Ireland’s Life on Land



StoryMap # 2 – Changing Patterns



StoryMap # 2 – Changing Patterns



Progress to-date in Ireland

• Formally launched Ireland’s UN SDG Data Hub in November 2017 where interested 
parties can openly access, visualise and download data related APIs

• Developed 56 indicators and 112 datasets at various geographies

• Established a data governance team with key stakeholders 

StoryMap for Ireland’s 
official reporting on 

progress towards meeting 
national SDG targets.

https://unstats-
undesa.opendata.arcgis.com/

https://unstats-undesa.opendata.arcgis.com/


EuroGeographics Q-KEN Meeting
Dublin, 23rd May 2018

Thank You


